Risultati e classifiche stagione 2017/18

3. Liga, Ost, Regular Season Gr.1
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ff

HC Blenio
HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Valle Verzasca
HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Valle Verzasca
HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Cramosina

HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Nivo

HC Cramosina
HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Blenio

HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Valle Verzasca
HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Blenio

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Ascona

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Ascona

HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Blenio

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Nivo

HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Valle Verzasca
HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red ..

4:9 (1:4,2:3,1:2)

1:6 (0:3,0:2,1:1)
6:2(1:2,3:0,2:0)

5:0 (Forfait, Sieg Heim)
1:5(1:1,0:2,0:2)
3:2(1:1,0:0,2:1)
2:5(0:3,2:1,0:1)
2:0(0:0,0:0,2:0)
6:5(3:2,2:2,1:1)
4:3(1:1,2:1,0:1,1:0[+1,p])
10:3 (3:1,3:1,4:1)
6:5(0:1,2:3,3:1,1:0[+1])
4:8 (3:3,0:2,1:3)

5:6 (1:0,1:3,3:3)
12:1(6:1,2:0,4:0)

12:2 (4:1,6:0,2:1)

2:7 (0:4,0:2,2:1)

1:4 (1:0,0:2,0:2)
:2(3:0,1:1,1:1)

16 (2:0,1:3,5:3)

16 (1:0,3:1,1:4,0:1[+1])
:3(0:1,2:1,4:1)
:5(3:2,3:3,2:0)

:2 (0:0,2:1,3:1)

14 (1:2,2:1,1:1,1:0[+1])
:3(0:0,3:1,3:2)
:1(5:1,2:0,2:0)
:3(2:1,0:1,1:1,1:0[+1,p])
16 (2:1,3:2,3:3)
:1(0:0,1:0,1:1)
:3(1:0,1:1,3:2)
:5(0:1,3:2,1:1,0:1[+1,p])
17 (2:1,0:4,1:2)
4:5(0:2,3:0,1:2,0:1[+1])
4:3(1:2,1:0,2:1)

4:9 (1:4,1:2,2:3)

11:2 (4:1,3:1,4:0)

10:1 (2:1,6:0,2:0)
7:5(3:0,3:3,1:2)
7:1(0:1,4:0,3:0)
1:3(0:2,0:0,1:1)
3:5(1:4,0:0,2:1)
5:4(2:1,2:2,1:1)

5:4 (3:2,0:0,1:2,1:0[+1])
5:11 (2:3,2:2,1:6)
5:4(1:3,2:0,2:1)
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27.01.18
28.01.18
03.02.18
04.02.18
07.02.18
07.02.18
09.02.18
10.02.18
11.02.18
16.02.18
18.02.18
20.02.18
22.02.18
24.02.18
24.02.18
24.02.18
26.02.18

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Cramosina

HC Ascona

HC Blenio

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Nivo

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Nivo

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Cramosina
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Nivo

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Valle Verzasca
HC Ascona

HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red ..

HC Pregassona Red .

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red ..
HC Blenio

Rangliste 3. Liga, Ost, Gruppe 1

8:6 (1:2,3:4,4:0)
8:7 (0:3,4:0,4:4)
4:1(1:0,1:1,2:0)
6:4 (2:1,1:1,3:2)
0:5(0:3,0:1,0:1)
16:2 (4:1,6:0,6:1)
4:10 (2:2,2:2,0:6)
5:2 (3:0,1:1,1:1)
4:6 (2:1,1:3,1:2)
5:12 (1:3,3:2,1:7)
4:6(1:2,1:3,2:1)
5:4 (3:1,2:2,0:1)
2:3(1:0,0:0,1:2,0:1[+1])
4:2(0:1,1:0,3:1)
4:7(1:1,3:3,0:3)
16:4 (5:1,5:1,6:2)
20:4 (5:1,8:2,7:1)

Rang Team Spiele Sieg. Sieg.+ Nied.+ Nied. Tore Pkte

1 HC Cramosina 18 13 0 2 3 131:63 41

2 HC Ascona 18 11 3 1 3 97 :57 40

3  HCPregassona 5, 4 3 7 100:99 26
Red Fox

4  CeresioHockey ;o g 5 2 8 93 :88 24
Club

5 HC Nivo 18 7 0 0 11 67 :105 21

g  HCvalle 18 6 1 1 10 61 :80 21
Verzasca

7 HC Blenio 18 4 2 0 12 78 :13516



Topscorer 3. Liga, Ost, Gruppe 1 (2018)

Spieler

Joey Isabella
Benny-Ben Beneventi
Damiano Piccoli
Marco Della Santa
Manuele Guscio
Simone Azzali
Aaron Azzali

Jonas Vassalli
Filippo Cairoli
Andrea Grassi
Giacomo Del Ponte
Corrado Knecht
Matteo Servidio
Michele Bizzozero
Nicolo Loesch
Sacha Von Gunten
Luca Margonar
Alessio Moro

Luca Grassi
Massimo Piemontesi
Alain Demuth
Dario Lurati
Michele Crivelli
Matteo Kaufmann
Martino Prat
Damiano Luraschi
Paolo Imperatori
Jean-Jacques Aeschlimann
Marco Buholzer
Michel Grazioli

Joel Rossetti
Fabiano Adami
David Raguso
Moreno Della Santa
Jonathan Pan

Kim Mdiller

Mattia Merzaghi
Matteo Bruno
Nicola Sambol
Samuele Scolari
Joe Scolari

Claudio Celio
Thomas Ferrari
Etienne Tomamichel
Kewin Kalbermatten
Claudio Ghillioni
Michele Clerici
Daniele Celio
Martino Venturini
Athos Cima

Team

HC Cramosina

HC Cramosina

HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Ascona

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

Ceresio Hockey Club
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ceresio Hockey Club
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Valle Verzasca

HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Nivo

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Blenio

HC Valle Verzasca
Ceresio Hockey Club
HC Blenio

HC Nivo

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Valle Verzasca

HC Blenio

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

Spiele
16
15
18
18
15
14
17
11
18
15
17
18
16
12
17
18
16
18
16
17
13
17
16
18
18
16
13

12
16
11
13
13
18
13
16
12
13
16
16
18

13
17
18
14
15
10

16

Tore
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Assists
27
12
12
13
12
14
16
9
10
13
14
8
10
18
8
9
10
13
8
14
9
12
14
8
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3. Liga, Ost, Masterround A

03.03.18 HC Cramosina HC Poschiavo 14:3 (5:0,2:3,7:0)
03.03.18 KSC Kiissnacht am R.. EHC Wetzikon 7:6 (3:1,3:1,1:4)
10.03.18 HC Poschiavo KSC Kiissnacht am R.. 1:6 (0:1,1:3,0:2)
10.03.18 HC Cramosina EHC Wetzikon 7:1(2:1,2:0,3:0)
16.03.18 EHC Wetzikon HC Poschiavo 6:7 (2:2,4:2,0:2,0:1[+1])
18.03.18 KSC Kiissnacht am R.. HC Cramosina 9:1(0:0,6:1,3:0)

Rangliste 3. Liga, Ost, Gruppe 1

Rang Team Spiele Sieg. Sieg.+ Nied.+ Nied. Tore Pkte
1 KSCKussnacht 5 3 0 0 0  22:8 9

am Rigi I
2 HC Cramosina 3 2 0 0 1 22:13 6
3 HC Poschiavo 3 0 1 0 11:26 2
4 EHC Wetzikon 3 0 1 2 13:211
3. Liga, Ost, Masterround B
03.03.18 HC Seetal HC Ascona 3:1(2:0,0:1,1:0)
03.03.18 HC Zernez HC Eisbdren 0:14 (0:4,0:6,0:4)
10.03.18 HC Ascona HC Zernez 10:4 (7:1,1:2,2:1)
11.03.18 HC Eisbaren HC Seetal 6:7(1:1,3:1,2:4,0:1[+1])
17.03.18 HC Eisbédren HC Ascona 6:5(1:3,3:0,1:2,1:0[+1,p])
17.03.18 HC Zernez HC Seetal 1:4 (0:1,0:1,1:2)
Rangliste 3. Liga, Ost, Gruppe 2
Rang Team Spiele Sieg. Sieg.+ Nied.+ Nied. Tore Pkte
1 HC Seetal 3 2 1 0 0 14:8 8
2 HC Eisbaren 3 1 1 1 0 26:12 6
3 HC Ascona 3 1 0 1 1 16:13 4

4 HC Zernez 3 0 0 0 3 5 :280



